



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
W.P.(C) No.9494 of 2025

*Sri Sri Satyabadi Gopinath Dev Bije* .... *Petitioner*  
*Fulaalasa, Sakhigopal, Puri*

Mr. G.R. Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

*Commissioner of Endowments, Odisha,* .... *Opposite Parties*  
*Khordha and others*

Ms. P. Naidu, counsel for Endowment Authorities

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**  
**JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**  
**17.04.2025**

Order No.

- 01.
1. Issue notice.
  2. Ms. P. Naidu, learned counsel accepts notice for Opposite Party No.1. A copy of the writ petition along with connected documents shall be served on her within seven working days.
  3. Notice by Registered Post with A.D. shall be issued to Opposite Parties 2 to 4 for which requisites shall be filed within seven working days.
  4. Office is directed to get the postal tracking report.
  5. List this matter on 29<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

*(B.P. Routray)*  
*Judge*

*(Savitri Ratho)*  
*Judge*