



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 9494 OF 2025

Sri Sri Satyabadi Gopinath Dev Bije *Petitioner*
Fulaalasa, Sakhigopal, Puri

None

-versus-

Commissioner of Endowments, *Opp. Parties*
Odisha, Bhubaneswar and others

Miss Pratyusha Naidu, Advocate
(For Commissioner of Endowments)

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
29.07.2025

Order No.

2. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. 2. None appears for the Petitioner at the time of call. Miss Naidu, learned counsel for the Commissioner for Endowments is present.
3. 3. In order to provide another opportunity to the Petitioner, put up this matter on 23rd September, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

s.s.satpathy

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge