



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 9494 OF 2025

***Sri Sri Satyabadi Gopinath Dev Bije* *Petitioner*
*Fulaalasa, Sakhigopal, Puri***

Mr. Gyana Ranjan Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

***Commissioner of Endowments, Odisha, Opp. Parties*
*Bhubaneswar and others***

Ms. Pratyusha Naidu, Advocate
(For Commissioner of Endowments)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

03.02.2026

Order No.

3.
 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Put up this matter on 31st March, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

ms